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Appendix A: Planning Process contains the following documents in this order: 

 2019-2020 Hazard Mitigation Plan Committee (HMPC) Invitee and Participant List 

 2019-2020 Press Releases 

 Social Media Posts on Facebook and Nextdoor 

 Newspaper Advertisements on Notification of 1st Public Workshop 

 City of Petaluma Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Webpage 

 City of Petaluma Notice of Availability of Public Review Draft Local Hazard Mitigation Plan 

 Press Release on Availability of Public Review Draft Local Hazard Mitigation Plan 

 City of Petaluma Hazard Mitigation Plan – Community Outreach Strategy (2019 – 2020) 

 HMPC Meeting #1 Materials – July 8, 2019 

 Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Data Collection Guide 

 HMPC Meeting #2 Materials – October 7, 2019 

 1st Public Workshop Materials – October 8, 2019 

 City of Petaluma Online Public Survey and Results 

The process and handouts provided in HMPC Meeting #3 (Mitigation Strategy) are compiled in Appendix 
C: Mitigation Strategy.   
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Table A.1. Hazard Mitigation Planning Committee Invitee and Stakeholder List 

Name Agency/Department Title Phone Email 
City of Petaluma Steering Committee 

Diane Ramirez Public Works and Utilities LHMP Project Manager (707) 776-3658 dramirez@cityofpetaluma.org  

Jeff Schach Fire Department Assistant Fire Chief (707) 778-4492 jscach@cityofpetaluma.org  

Doug Hughes Building Department Chief Building Official (707) 778-4306 dhughes@cityofpetaluma.org  

Cecilia Quiambao Risk Management Risk Manager (707) 776-3780 cquiambao@cityofpetaluma.org   

Gina Petnic Public Works and Utilities City Engineer/Floodplain Manager (707) 778-4311 gpetnic@cityofpetaluma.org  

Ingrid Alverde Economic Development Economic Development Manager (707) 778-4549 ialverde@cityofpetaluma.org  

City of Petaluma Working Group 

Kent Carothers Public Works and Utilities Operations Manager (707) 778-4580 kcarothers@cityofpetaluma.org  

Jason Beatty Public Works and Utilities Assistant Director of Public Works 
and Utilities 

(707) 778-4514 jbeatty@cityofpetaluma.org  

Ron Klein Police Department  Lieutenant, Support Services (707) 778-4530 rklein@cityofpetaluma.org  

Jessica Power Fire Department Fire Marshall (707) 778-4485 jpower@cityofpetaluma.org  

Tim Williamsen IT Department IT Manager (707) 778-4573 twilliamsen@cityofpetaluma.org  

Leah Walker Environmental Services Environmental Services Manager (707) 778-4583 lwalker@cityofpetaluma.org  

Jeff Gittings Public Works and Utilities Parks and Facilities Manager (707) 778-4388 jgittings@cityofpetaluma.org  

Joshua McKeighan Public Works and Utilities Airport and Marina Manager (707) 778-4404 jmkeighan@cityofpetaluma.org  
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Eric Danly City Attorney Office City Attorney (707) 778-4362 edanly@cityofpetaluma.org  

Claire Cooper City Manager’s Office City Clerk (707) 778-4360 cityclerk@cityofpetaluma.org  

Corey Garberolio Finance Department  Finance Director (707) 778-4357 cgarberolio@cityofpetaluma.org  

Trae Cooper IT Department GIS Manager (707) 778-4330 tcooper@cityofpetaluma.org  

Sue Castelucci Housing Department Housing Manager (707) 778-4563 scastelucci@cityofpetaluma.org  

Stakeholder Steering Committee 

Jeffrey DuVall Sonoma County Emergency 
Management 

Deputy Director (707) 565-6160 jeff.duvall@sonoma.county.org  

Kari Svanstrom City of Sebastopol Planning Director (707) 823-6167 ksvanstrom@cityofsebastopol.org  

Ramona Faith Petaluma Health Care District Chief Executive Director (707) 285-2143 rfaith@phcd.org  

Donald Seymour Sonoma County Water Agency Engineer (707) 562-5370 donald.seymour@swca.ca.gov  

Wendi Thomas Petaluma Valley Hospital Nursing Director (707) 778-2692 wendi.thomas@stjoe.org  

Onita Pelligrini Petaluma Chamber of Commerce Executive Director (707) 762-2758 pacc@petalumachamber.com  
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Figure A.1. Press Release Posted about 1st Public Workshop 
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Figure A.2. City of Petaluma Facebook Social Media Announcement 
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Figure A.3. City of Petaluma Nextdoor Social Media Announcement 
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Figure A.4. Newspaper Notice 
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Figure A.5. Newspaper Article Advertising the 1st Public Workshop 
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Figure A.6. Newspaper Article on Emergency Preparedness and 1st Public Workshop 
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Figure A.7. City of Petaluma Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Webpage 
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